
Milwaukee County

Legislation Text

From the Director, Department of Transportation and Public Works, and the Airport Director
requesting authorization to amend the agreement between Milwaukee County and Federal Express
Corporation to add approximately 9,000 square feet for a total of 226,398 square feet of air cargo
apron space at General Mitchell International Airport (GMIA) effective October 1, 2011.

POLICY

Amendments to cargo lease agreements require County Board approval.

BACKGROUND

At its meeting of November 5, 2009, Milwaukee County approved a new cargo lease agreement with Federal

Express Corporation for the signatory cargo rental of 187,828 square feet of air cargo apron effective

November 1, 2009.  At its meeting of February 4, 2010, Milwaukee County approved a lease amendment with

Federal Express Corporation for the signatory cargo rental of an additional 29,570 square feet of for a total of

217,398 of air cargo apron effective May 1, 2011.  Federal Express Corporation is now requesting to lease an

additional 9,000 square feet of air cargo apron for a total of 226,398 square feet in order to provide sufficient

parking space for an MD-10 aircraft

RECOMMENDATION

In order to effectuate an amendment for the request by Federal Express for additional air cargo apron space,

Airport staff recommends that Milwaukee County amend the agreement between Milwaukee County and

Federal Express, Inc., effective October 1, 2011, to add approximately 9,000 square feet of air cargo apron

space for a total of 226,398 square feet of air cargo apron space.

FISCAL NOTE

Annual airport revenue of TB-2093 will increase by $3,290.40, from $79,480.71 to $82,771.11.

Prepared by:   Steven A. Wright, A.A.E. - Airport Properties Manager

Approved by:

_____________________ ____________________

Jack Takerian, Director of C. Barry Bateman

Transportation and Public Works Airport Director

File #: 11-380, Version: 1

Milwaukee County Printed on 10/3/2023Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 11-380, Version: 1

H:\Private\Clerk Typist\Aa01\TPW&T 11\REPORT - FedEx Amendment 03.doc

Milwaukee County Printed on 10/3/2023Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

